pwc

BERMEBRHICETIRET 51>

2023 % 12 B 29 H. Bt KE (MoF) [%. BI:EEREERS| (RPTs) (CBH 9 A%k
[REI(ALP) DB RIZBET A2EBH AR S IZBI 5 H| PMK-1721%F{TLELT=,

CORAEUTOBEGMEICEATIREEZ—EL. EEAAIRSAV LTRSS E
Cl

» BHEEDOEE

» RN AEFRBIOEA

» BERMEXEL

» HISRIERE

* MERHZE(MAP)

» ZEHIHEEE (APA)

PMK-172 Tl&. BEEBHEIZAMNB O DI FFERXRERATHS PMK-2132,
PMK-493, PMK-224%#EL . ChibDNBEZH A LEFEENBMENFET, B,
PMK-172 DRABED—ERIE. GR-5058 LU GR-558IZ#HLL TLNA EFiR IS F0%
(HPP %) IZiko=3 D TY,

PMK-172 DERZEBRRIZ. LTDOAEYTT,

BEEEDESR

TS RER S UMT I ERR (VAT)E T, EARKR., AR, M- EFERICE
DWTHEEDHREFEERELETT .

LA KEFRA| 2023 £5 172 S (PMK-172)2023 £ 12 A 29 B AT - %)

2 BB KERA| BEPS TEIFHE 13 12X i 9 SR ERifit& SXEL R E 2016 F 5 213 5 (PMK-213)2016 £
12 A 30 B -3

3 EAFEKERA AERRE(MAP)IZE Y 2418 2019 F5 49 5 (PMK-49)2019 £ 4 A 26 B A -F3

4 B KERE| EaIfER(APA)ICEE 3 28] 2020 F£5 22 5 (PMK-22)2020 £ 3 B 18 B AT - %3

5 EFUERIE (KUP, Ketentuan Umum dan Tata Cara Perpajakan) D fE4TIZBE 9 2B R A 2022 F 5505
(GR-50)2022F 12 A 128 A % - F%h

S TR BUANED - DEREFRA 2022 F 5 55 5 (GR-55) 2022 5 12 A 20 B A% - F%h

TaxFlash | Page 1 of 8



pwec

PMK-172 [Z&5(2, fAfi B ML DMt BEEXEL TS5 E . BEEMNEILREERN

ERDHT . EROMBRENE —XE TICHIEEICDOVTHRELTWET, UTDH

& XBERLIHDILEALGINET:

a) —ADUEENMUADUEEFELIEL TS, F-E—ADOLEEEI/BFDY
EHICEOTEEMBIV/FEIIBEMNICXRINTWSES

b) ZU LD LUEEHNERMNRW/FEIIHENICRCLEERICKEINATNSISS

c) BEEFLIIRMDFEREZBELT. —ADUEENBADUEEEXERL TS,
FE—FOLREEI B FOLEEIKEINTNSES

d) B— AN, ZULOLBEEORE L. FLITEELOERREIZ. BIEHMR
VB LLIEEENICEE ., HDHVITSELTLDEES

e) BMENFLIIHMBULBEANS, A—ECRRATIL—TIZBIT Db LESE
Gl

) —AOLUBEINMADLUEEELFANGERICHIEERLTLNDIGES

LFEROEHICEDE MBEIIIEIBFLOBREENIFHETILENHYET,
By RFAOER

PMK-172 Tl&, CNFET PMK-22 TREHIN TLVENST=EHIZDOLNT, UTD@EY
RSN TLVET:

1. BEOEEEMEIGIIZET 50

PMK-172 Tl&. B EDREEEBEG| ICET 20D EHEERELTLNET . 2D
S, LTICERHEDOREEERBEG DR FMSEEOCRGI [CEAFINAERIC
REBNMEEHETH. ChSIZESNFREA:

BRI
ERAER
AERE
TLER
#E5ERH

FERITHZ . PMK-172 Tl&, ERICEREH SN TOVEW Z0M 1D ERESZ 5D
BEOREEEHEEIGIELTEML, LEEOEBERBIZ. 20 DOERERSIIZ
DWTIERHEERTIDHELHDEFBINFEL-,

FEDEEEMGICEY 20, BEMIEITOEHRMGEBEILOBEY
BREARGANTHYRES DBENHYFT .

2. HREFH

MBEIEEE LORBIRMEGIICET 2 MIENT, REBRESKEETE
[CERY LBV EERATIRENHYFT,

PMK-172 Tl&. %k EEHBEETHIERICOLVTEHL. UL THAEENFET:

o KIRRIBRIBRALGEDHRASHDEEE

o HBRHMICLIMBHR. EERESE. ERMBEROIERLGLE . HEHNE
FIREESIZEODVWTITSEHDER

o HEMAENEEEIFZINANIIEEDESEMEBETIEHIZTIES
ihE

o BEHDALVTISATURER

o FRUICBIIIHRKHOEERIDRE

o TEII—TE2EDHNFURER

TaxFlash | Page 2 of 8



pwec

3. BEMEEELEZDERE

PMK-172TIl&, B MR EZERT5(2H->T. U TOBEMEEEE%E
BlEGEFRTAILERAINTIVET:

¥ 37 4% LE #E5% (CUPsR)

B SEifAE B 24K (RPX)

R & 2 5% (CPi%)

FOMDAEE:

i. FIEDEE(PSE)

i. 5| BALEERIEE (TNMM)

iii.  HEEX AT REZRIERE:EE AR S i (CUTIE)
iv. AR E EMiETE

v. BEm{EFTM

OB IEEMISEEAEZED LR ATEEENFEZE . M DCUPEFE-IXCUTEI E R
AEEIE & X, CUPEEIZCUTENMI OB EREREE A EICEBELET,

PMK-172 Tl 4FEEMICKYRBOMESHSF 5 (1 ——- TiliEH S E#L)
NH5I5E DEEEMEG| 1K T B BERELEICDOLNT, KYBFMAGRBAALS
NTWET, F=. PMK-172TlX. B DMEHIFTEDEEF. AEDEHT
[2H T2 IEREE ARG | SR ATRE TIE A R EDEEFHICHITHEENF
IEBENLGRBRENABEOREIZEET LD ELTHEIELSNTLET,

51T, PMK-172 Tl FIBR A EEDOERAIC L -> TERATREHEHERDIE
B.5EFE OMFE. AEICERTIEEOEELGLE ., R EEDER A
HZALIZDWT, KYEFEHEAARSAUNTRENTWET, £, PMK-172T
X, BB EIEENBKECE I BEREEDBEAAEZLHATRINT
WET,

. G DRERLE

WM EEBBBICENT, ARIEFSIEHEZRSNESIERO—DOTYT A ML
EEBERTFEDMEHDINILU DDA ELLENTEFY , PMK-172
TR BRI EEMEEFEEEOLBRMRDOT R ESVWTRESAG HAE
WIHRWERESATOET A, LKA ZEHHENTED B AL, BHE
EOLEBHMEDT —2EEATHELTEDESNTLEY,

HEEFLIEREEDOLLEARDT—2DMERAL., BERMEIRES NI
AREWELIEWEINEELI-FETAFAIRE, M OLLEAIREEED BT —42%
HELLGTHNIEGEYER A, 512, PMK-172 Tl LLEATREMZEHHELVD
Bmhs, AEDLERAIEEERNEEELAHLIEHR DN D LLEATEET—42H°
AFAREGIBEICE. BRI RER — DEFILEEIZH D5 EBD LLE ATRET
—AEFERALBZITNIELGSHENERESNTOET,

BERfEXEL

BEMEXELOEHIRAIMEIY—BELTOET A LTOREITELICERNS
MANTVET:

1. E3I#REE (CbCR)

PMK-172 Tl AR R 7EADOHHREN . COCRIBEEZXEFEDIMEEICH
WCERBRTEEEN 11 KILETULEHZTET IL—TOREBESHTHIEHE
2. BRREENBERINDERESNFELT-, PMK-172 LIETD PMK-213 Tl&,

TaxFlash | Page 3 of 8



pwec

11 RIVETEBRLMBEDER L. CoOCREBEEEFEDIUEEFEELTD
EREENTVELT, ol RRBESHOERIL. UATIEIXEERICEDNT
WELED, BERBEXRERICEILESATVET,

F71=. PMK-172 Tl&. CbCR DR EREHLH-1-5HE . IEIEM CbCR O BIZE
MBEAGESHTULET,

PMK-172 Tl G LEOHEXR VLRSI, TLEMI LT LRY GR&A) PFEL
BSIZZELSIV RO, BXETHRUBETHNIOZESLV/FEIEERFLL:
IWAZELELDERTEFEINEL-, PMK-213 TlX. EI5|-EIRL- F DD #ERE
ZL5IKATDRFE LEEFERALTULEL .

2. BEREEXEDIREES

Ef#R (DGT) IBEIMIE X ELERT HEREAL. MBEIERMNS 15A
URNICHEMEXEERELBINERYER A, ChIEBBRAEREZTTEL,
AVTSATVARREDEZL)VTHICHERESNET . BEERXEDIREE
BERLSBUVDMBE L, BUER VRIS =HIROMRELGYFT,

BEM#EICH T2 T5470 X5

PMK-172 Tl&., i B (LKA X R DOERICET 530 T4 7R MED
HAZ AR ENTNET,

a. SfAH=X L

DGT (&, BEAHE XEDETEMI L ERAOERICEIT S0 T5AT7UREE
%I BRIENTEET, AV TSAT7UREMMIZ (X, BEEMEG I OREREK. O
— QL ITF7ANEIVIREI—T7MIVICEAT HRIBERDIEHREATEY. 2> TS54
FUOREZA) VT BEIVIFELIIRBAEBICE TR EGMEXEDRERT D
—ILHAEENET,

B XEILDILTSAT o AFMOEB AFE SN T DI5E . BEREE
XELEBEOEERRDLERT AN ERENET,

=L MBREALUT OGS,

o MIULERFRAUEBFRALTLGLGE

o MIUBLKRFRAUZELGEALTWEWNGS

o REDEEEMMEINFRULEIMERBLTNSILLZATELGNMGS
o BERMBEMNMRIEXRFTENGS

DGT &, M ERFAICE SV THREMBEREL. RIS EXRAEZERICE
(TR EDTITO—FEEETHLICEHT. BERMEDEELITIEREZSE
LET,

b. #GLECY

PMK-172 TlE. EfifeBH T o= enflit& DB IE (L. BEEE ~DRENAFIIE
BEREALGIN, TBF(EXIFTEELE A, HDONETILEARA T L L5
ACEMANRELIELUELTHRDODNAERELTLET,

LML, PMK-172 Tl&, BIERTEBEENE (Surat Ketetapan Pajak. SKP) D F4T
AICRRER S ICKSEEREDRE(FIIREBH) DAL -HENHH-EE.

BEWEEIEMTRED DCT ITL>TRESN - BEMEICRABEL TV IESIC
(MR IR DB EFIFER L LEAEINBENEHRESIATVET,

TaxFlash | Page 4 of 8



pwec

COHELESHEEX. EREE|, VORR—4F—m5|CEH5T . £ THOREESE
EEGIEASNET . VORKR—F —IE|IDIHAE . MBEENICEOEFEES
MFRELFIETEDIEN PMK-172 TIFEHLNTLVET,

c. BELMIBICKBEIEL VAT ~DEE

PMK-172 [&. BiEE AN D BRFEMAE AL ZERAICEIHBMBIVIENS
& .DGT (XM EFRAZEIKHBMEIZEDLNT, VAT BRiZELF AT
BHEREZAEITIERELTLET,

52, PMK-172 TlX, DGT NEMET AL H S DB EMIEICKSEIED,
ERHNROERDEES S V/FEIIFERARORFIREEMGICEIYLTEIE
MTEDIEEBASNTLET,

LML, COKSIBEIEIX, EVWVFITHRLT, ZRAREAR A2 T vk VAT AABINESHh
BIEICIFHEST, ERRITIERAIREE A2 T Yk VAT (X, T VAT 1 URA RIZEE
BN AERIOMEELYET,

xt i R B

BRIBFHEPIZDCT (&2 T, HAVEHBREHHHEEFEORBURICEI>THE
&L ABEMNTON_ERBRELSBE . EDEEIETHAIIVERVTERN
B IR ISR REEITIENTEEY,

2 DODERNMBREBOESIIIXLT DOT IZ&AHBERMi&ICLHIBIENTHN. TD
BEZZT-MRENBEMIEICESIBEEIZREL, WAGHEMIEELBELITY
WSS BIEZRIT-MHEEOERNERGIBF IR CREEERT HENTEET,

ZDIGE. MIGHARIE. UTOAERIZKYITHONET:

a. EREGIENRBEFAEEZ(T TGS, DGT ANREL-BERMEEEE LT
FERMBBAEEDELE

b. EREGIENRBAETEZZITTLDIEE. DCT NREL-BEMEEEELT-
DGTICKAEEREBIMEDRET

c. ENEGIHEFNBEREEMELZRITIN, HDZMBELZRFBLTLVELE
& .DGT AREL-FEMiEEEELI-. DGT [ICKAMIETOEIEREEME
DIEIE

AR REGHESN BRGSOV TERMAFEORB LR N OB IERMEICLOE
EARSNDIGE . MHGHIFAEE MAP ZEBLTITHhIET,

MAP XU APA

PMK-49 & PMK-22 [TENFNIRESN TS MAP & APA DEFFHRENDITE
AEEBIIHYFEE AN, PMK-172 TIIKY ML RBANEINTOET, HIZ L.
#MFRE N DGT IZ MAP > APA X HET SHI5E . DGT (XBFENS 1 v ALIRIZER
[CTREBHMEZRTL, BFZHEOIENTEEINEIZMIEIBALE TN
[FBYEE A PMK-172 TIE, TDXIHREBHMEN 1 4 B URAIZRITINGELNES
B BEFRBINEATEIN, DGT (FZDEDREBMELZRITLETNIELS
BWERESNTLET,

TaxFlash | Page 5 of 8



pwec

EBFHREUNDEILCEERIFLUTDORYTY

1. MAP

a.

RBB IV EIEEER

HEXRDIFATIE. MAP (IHEDOERMFEZFHRELEAFICERTHIENT

EBHESNTUWELT=, PMK-172 Tld. MAP LRIBFICERT AIENTEEER
BEEFHELLT, FALTEBENEENETT , PMK-172 [ZEDE, MAP
DRRELHEBEZECEIEREEMELIRYE T RDFIRAHEINIGE.
DGT & MAP DX BEHIET HIENTEET,

MAP [ZEBWTEMZEZEHLEVEDRE

PMK-172 &, #ife R Ui TS EHILAO &SN A . MAP (XEMHIE
LW EFEmMLEL=,

X BEEROEEBEMN

PMK-172 [&. DGT i MAP D EEZESURSHERICONT, E@ICKYEH
FTHEERELTWET  BHO—EELT, DGT [T EICLI TDEME
EDIRHEEFTHENTEET:

o MAPLINNDIRFMRRERFBLLEVEDFHE
o MEFDEGHLE-IEEICETIMBERHAE-IRSHAFILODEK
RETRMLBRRE

DGT A ofEESNI-HARA IS E N EFICISLLEWVSSE. DGT X MAP &
RETERVWEERBL-EARMNEZHERENHEEFEORBURICIRE
LEY,

LERFEIRIEBEICRDHIRED MAP DEMEH

EfRAAFEICE DT BB HFAELEXTEBEDH RN ARINSE
TITMAP NEEIZELTHELT . TDHRHNEH MAP [CEBET HELDTHD
5E . DGT (X#ER-FEABEICRDIHREF AL TCELDILIGERIFTHL
B XHERIETEENTEET, PMK-172 TIX, #EFHERIZDWTELRE
EEEZNREINGIGE . DGT ILZREIRE MAP DS ITHHBHRETH
#ETBH HAINIRBERIETHIEMBMEINELT=,

ER#EFHRERERICRITSNG MAP [ZHNDRERBHNE

PMK-172 Tl&, ERFFHERERIC MAP (AN DHREBHNE (Surat
Keputusan Persetujuan Bersama) A&7 f=15E& . REBHMEIEZEHSIH
F=EEEIL . ERBEFHREICRIREIR - THIESA G T EEST0
LIRELTLET,

2. APA

a.

APAFHET A& ICx T 5 EMEH

PMK-172 TlZ. BT E A APAZRETHEE. ERMHREHIHRFEILE
DF IR E. FBILFEE. RBILFETAICLLFE. RBFLOFIE
Fin. MELORSBHREZT TGN EEEHET HEMESNBIISH
FL1-,

TaxFlash | Page 6 of 8



pwec

b. KEFICTKVEXRERTI-MHRE

PREFICESOTEESNERKFICI-TERICEREEZ T -MHhE
A APA REZIRHLIZIGE . TAMBREICS T HFRKEL, FEFRORK
EICFRBL-AMKEELETS,

c. APA EEIZEEES SHIF DEE

APA B E K/FEEIFA— LAY IHIRIZE N T, AT O LSBT LD H|
EAREL-BE:

o BMBRAEERTTLWLENEEDNFERBFREENEE

o MBRMEICEIHEEREBEBMEDRT

o FIFRTEBMEREITHR.DCT DHIEICLIEERTEBEMEDELE
DGT [EEBBERLEICEITRADEEHELET,

d. HEESEIZEDINMSTIIL-JILFSTII APA DENE

NAZTIIRILFSTIIL APANEESEICEST-I15E. DGT &, LTD

A5 17 ALURIC APA ICRIREEBMEZRITLET:

e APANEMEMEETCHIENDEMEMEHERENFHREEFEORB LS
MoZMEL=H

o APANEMAEETCHIENEMEMEHERENFHREEFEHORB LS
[2EfLE=H

RidiaE

PMK-172 ®FEHZEL LTOLSIZEBIEENRESATHET:

PMK-49 [ZEDEHTHADRERBIMENEKRFKITD MAP (X PMK-172 [ZED
EHESNET,

PMK-22 [ZEDEHETHADREEIME (EHE. BIEEILEE) BARFETD
APA (. PMK-172 [CEDE#IEINET,

2024 FE RO BERME X EDER - #HF - IREFBEHK (X, PMK-172 [CEDE,
BiTahExzd,

TaxFlash | Page 7 of 8



pwec

Your PwC Indonesia Contacts:

Abdullah Azis
abdullah.azis@pwc.com

Adi Poernomo
adi.poernomo-c@pwc.com

Adi Pratikto
adi.pratikto@pwc.com

Adrian Hanif
adrian.hanif@pwc.com

Alexander Lukito
alexander.lukito@pwc.com

Ali Widodo
ali.widodo@pwc.com

Andrias Hendrik
andrias.hendrik@pwc.com

Anton Manik
anton.a.manik@pwc.com

Antonius Sanyojaya
antonius.sanyojaya@pwc.com

Hasan Chandra
hasan.chandra@pwc.com

Hendra Lie
hendra.lie@pwc.com

Hyang Augustiana
hyang.augustiana@pwc.com

Raemon Utama
raemon.utama@pwc.com

Runi Tusita
runi.tusita@pwec.com

Ryuji Sugawara
ryuji.sugawara@pwc.com

Irene Satyanagara
irene.satyanagara@pwc.com

Sujadi Lee
sujadi.lee@pwc.com

Kianwei Chong
kianwei.chong@pwc.com

Lukman Budiman
lukman.budiman@pwc.com

Made Natawidnyana
made.natawidnyana@pwc.com

Sukma Alam
sukma.alam-c@pwc.com

Surendro Supriyadi
surendro.supriyadi-c@pwc.com

Susetiyo Putranto
susetiyo.putranto@pwc.com

Mardianto
mardianto.mardianto-c@pwc.com

Sutrisno Ali
sutrisno.ali-c@pwc.com

Margie Margaret
margie.margaret@pwc.com

Avinash Rao
a.rao@pwc.com

Ay Tjhing Phan
ay.tjhing.phan@pwc.com

Brian Arnold
brian.arnold@pwc.com

Dexter Pagayonan
dexter.pagayonan@pwc.com

Enna Budiman
enna.budiman@pwc.com

Esa Perdana
esa.perdana@pwc.com

Gadis Nurhidayah
gadis.nurhidayah@pwc.com

Gerardus Mahendra
gerardus.mahendra@pwc.com

Marlina Kamal
marlina.kamal@pwc.com

Nicholas Sugito
nicholas.sugito@pwc.com

Nikolas Handradjid
nikolas.handradjid@pwc.com

Suyanti Halim
suyanti.halim@pwc.com

Tjen She Siung
tien.she.siung@pwc.com

Turino Suyatman
turino.suyatman@pwc.com

William Christopher
william.christopher@pwc.com

Novie Mulyono
novie.mulyono@pwc.com

Oki Octabiyanto
oki.octabiyanto@pwc.com

Omar Abdulkadir
omar.abdulkadir@pwc.com

Otto Sumaryoto
otto.sumaryoto@pwc.com

Peter Hohtoulas
peter.hohtoulas@pwc.com

www.pwc.com/id

m PwC Indonesia
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Yessy Anggraini
yessy.anggraini@pwc.com
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If you would like to be removed from this mailing list, please reply and write UNSUBSCRIBE in the
subject line, or send an email to id_contactus@pwc.com.

DISCLAIMER: This content is for general information purposes only and should not be used as a
substitute for consultation with professional advisors.

© 2024 PT Prima Wahana Caraka. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the Indonesian member firm, and
may sometimes refer to the PwC network. Each member firm is a separate legal entity. Please see
www.pwc.com/structure for further details.
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